



**N. K.
Industries Ltd.**

Date: 3rd August, 2024

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot C-1, `G' Block, ISB Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.	To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
Company Code No. NKIND	Company Code No. 519494

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the subject referred Regulation, we would like to inform you that Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 as approved in the Board meeting dated 02nd August, 2024 has been published in the Financial Express Newspaper (English) & Financial Express Newspaper (Gujarati) on 03rd August, 2024.

A copy of the said newspaper advertisement is enclosed for your reference and record.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking You.

**Yours faithfully,
N K INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

HASMUKHBHAI K. PATEL
Whole Time Director, DIN: 06587284

Registered Office: 7th Floor,
Popular House, Ashram Road
(N.G.)
Ahmedabad - 380 009.
263884
India

Ph.: +91-79-6630 9999
Fax: 91-79-26589214

Plant: 745, Kadi-Thor road
Kadi - 382 715 Dist. Mehsana

E-Mail :nkil@nkproteins.com

Tele : (02764) 242613,

Fax: (02764) 263667 Email: nkilkadi@yahoo.co.in
CIN NO. : L91110GJ1987PLC009905

N. K. Industries Limited						
Registered Office: 7th Floor, Popular House, Ashram Road Ahmedabad - 380 009 Work: 745, Kadi - Thar road, Kadi - 382 715 Dist. - Mehsana (North Gujarat) E-mail: nkil@nkilprtds.com, Web: www.nkindustriesltd.com CIN: L1910GJ1917PLC009905, Ph: +91-79-6630 9999						
Extracts of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 th June, 2024						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30/06/2024	30/06/2023	31/03/2024	30/06/2024	30/06/2023	31/03/2024
Total income from operations (net)	60.00	60.30	59.70	420.62	480.67	571.87
Net Profit/(Loss) (before Extraordinary activities after tax)	(11.06)	(74.61)	0.38	9.00	(67.73)	84.24
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(11.06)	(74.61)	0.38	9.00	(67.73)	84.24
Equity Share Capital	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each Basic:	(0.18)	(1.24)	0.01	0.15	(1.13)	1.40
Diluted:						
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each Basic:	(0.18)	(1.24)	0.01	0.15	(1.13)	1.40
Diluted:						

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (URL: <http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/ann.aspx?scrips=519494&dur=A&expandable=0>)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
N. K. Industries Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Hasmukhbhai K Patel
Din: 06587284 (Whole Time Director)

Date: 2nd August, 2024
Place: Ahmedabad

Pradeep Metals Limited									
CIN: L99999MH1982PLC026191 Registered Office: R-205, T.T.C. Ind. Area, MIDC, Rabale, Navi Mumbai 400701 Email id: investors@pradeepmetals.com, Website: www.pradeepmetals.com, Contact no: +91-022-2769-1026, Fax: +91-022-2769-1123 Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024									
Sr No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-2024 Unaudited	31-Mar-2024 Unaudited	30-Jun-2023 Unaudited	31-Mar-2024 Audited	30-Jun-2024 Unaudited	31-Mar-2024 Unaudited	30-Jun-2023 Unaudited	31-Mar-2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,507.39	7,389.38	5,228.90	25,121.36	7,149.88	7,948.61	5,943.22	27,666.86
2	Net Profit for the period / year before tax	803.99	786.93	321.09	2,441.58	910.38	991.95	285.11	2,825.50
3	Net Profit for the period / year after tax	583.70	569.04	231.66	1,813.02	698.50	783.40	202.75	2,228.40
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	543.36	556.98	213.63	1,760.25	654.83	772.06	173.42	2,119.63
5	Paid-up equity share capital	1,727.00	1,727.00	1,727.00	1,727.00	1,727.00	1,727.00	1,727.00	1,727.00
6	Other Equity (Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				10,488.97				9,663.51
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)								
	(a) Basic	3.38	3.29	1.34	10.50	4.04	4.54	1.17	12.90
	(b) Diluted	3.38	3.29	1.34	10.50	4.04	4.54	1.17	12.90

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com/corporates) and the Company website (<http://www.pradeepmetals.com/reports.html>).
2. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024. The detailed results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on 2nd August, 2024.

For Pradeep Metals Limited
Sd/-
Pradeep Goyal
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00008370

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: 2nd August 2024

FOCUS LIGHTING AND FIXTURES LIMITED									
CIN: L31500MH2005PLC155278 Regd. Office: 1007-1010, Corporate Avenue Wing A, Sonawala Road, Near Udyog Bhawan, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra, India. Tel. No.: +91 22 2686 5671-6, E-mail: info@focuslightingandfixtures.com Website: www.focuslightingandfixtures.com									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2024									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2024 Unaudited	31-03-2024 Audited	30-06-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2024 Audited	30-06-2024 Unaudited	31-03-2024 Audited	30-06-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,534.68	6,030.27	5,297.57	23,003.62	3,128.48	3,653.03	4,560.55	15,975.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,051.73	1,173.74	1,129.28	4,469.64	330.21	190.21	698.69	1,728.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,051.73	1,173.74	1,129.28	4,469.64	330.21	190.21	698.69	1,728.96
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	907.18	1,041.40	902.55	3,871.95	244.78	57.87	471.96	1,131.27
5	Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	915.72	1,075.99	916.58	3,921.19	244.78	62.77	471.96	1,136.16
7	Equity Share Capital	1,324.66	1,318.94	1,305.01	1,318.94	1,324.66	1,318.94	1,305.01	1,318.94
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value per Equity Share) (not annualized) (in Rupees)	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.10/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.10/-	Rs.2/-
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	11,548.19	-	-	-	8,956.37
(i)	Basic	1.38	1.64	7.02	5.99	0.37	0.10	3.62	1.74
(ii)	Diluted	1.36	1.62	7.02	5.90	0.36	0.09	3.62	1.71

Note:
1. The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results and Segment Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 2nd August, 2024.
2. In respect of Subsidiary other than wholly owned subsidiary, the minority interest is disclosed as non-controlling interest.
3. The Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (INDAS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder, other generally accepted accounting principals and Regulations 33 issued by Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015).
4. Pursuant to resolutions passed by the Board of Directors dated 11.11.2019 and by the Shareholders dated 30.12.2019 through Postal Ballot, the Company has approved the "Focus Lighting and Fixtures Limited - Employees Stock Option Plan 2019" which consists of 5,00,000 options of face value of Rs. 10/- each (Post Sub-Division 25,00,000 Options of face value of Rs. 2/- each w.e.f. 08.10.2023) in the form of Equity Shares to be exercisable by the eligible employees of the Company. As per the ESOP Plan, the shares will vest in the hands of employees in the tranches of 25%, 35% and 40% from the end of 12 months, 24 months, and 36 months, respectively from the date of grant. Accordingly, 13,07,500 equity shares are vested.
5. Till the quarter ended 30.06.2024 the company has allotted 13,07,500 Equity Shares to FLFL Employee's Welfare Trust and, of these the employees have subscribed to the 12,59,750 equity shares and balance 47,750 equity shares are standing in the FLFL Employee's Welfare Trust.
6. The paid-up Capital of 6,62,32,825 Equity Shares is net of 47,750 Equity Shares allotted to FLFL Employee's Welfare Trust pending the exercise of Options by the employees.
7. The Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
8. Statutory Auditor, NP Patwa and Company has carried out limited review of this Statement as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
9. The company is primarily engaged in direct and contract manufacturing and accordingly company has only one reportable segment viz. manufacturing of products and therefore segment details are not provided.
10. The figures of the previous year and/or period(s) have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
Focus Lighting and Fixtures Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Amit Shekh
Managing Director
DIN: 01468052

Place: Mumbai
Date: 2nd August, 2024

Saregama India Limited									
CIN: L22213WB1946PLC014346 Registered Office: 33, Jessore Road, Dum Dum, Kolkata - 700 028 web: www.saregama.com, E-mail id: co.sec@saregama.com, Phone No.: 033-2551-2984, Phone No.: L22213WB1946PLC014346 Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 June 2024									
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	18,437	17,931	81,720	21,746	18,086	86,666		
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,082	5,897	27,544	5,070	5,908	27,079		
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,082	5,897	27,544	5,070	5,908	27,079		
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,731	4,331	20,299	3,709	4,332	19,756		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,714	4,324	20,191	3,654	4,288	19,700		
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	1,928	1,928	1,928	1,928	1,928	1,928		
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			1,44,321			1,44,984		
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (Not Annualised)								
	Basic (Rs.)	1.94	2.25	10.55	1.92	2.26	10.27		
	Diluted (Rs.)	1.94	2.25	10.55	1.92	2.26	10.27		

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2024 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.saregama.com).
2. During the previous year ended 31 March 2024, the Company has acquired 51.82% equity shares in Pocket Aces Pictures Private Limited ("PAPPL") on 11 November 2023 against payment of Rs.16,618.92 lakhs. As part of the acquisition, the Company has committed to buy out the balance 48.18% equity shares from the remaining shareholders on specified dates in a manner stipulated under the investment agreement. Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024, 31 March 2024 and year ended 31 March 2024, include the impact of the above transaction with effect from 11 November 2023, and are not comparable with other periods reported in the Statement.
3. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 02 August 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on even date. These results have been subjected to "limited review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued an unmodified review report on the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024.

On behalf of the Board
Vikram Mehra
Managing Director
DIN: 03556680

Place: Kolkata,
Date: 02 August 2024

DHANUKA AGRITECH LIMITED						
CIN: L24219HR1985PLC0122802 Registered & Corporate Office: Global Gateway Tower, M G Road, Near Guru Dronacharya Metro Station, Gurugram - 122 002, Haryana. Tel. No.: 0124 4345000 Email: investors@dhanuka.com Website: www.dhanuka.com						
Highlights - Q1 (FY 24-25 vs FY 23-24)						
Increase in Total Revenue	33%	Increase in PAT	48%	Increase in EBITDA	64%	
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	50,071.29	1,79,350.47	37,571.50	50,071.29	1,79,350.47
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,574.29	31,875.44	4,473.26	6,574.29	31,875.42
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,574.29	31,875.44	4,473.26	6,574.29	31,875.42
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,889.51	23,909.27	3,293.93	4,889.51	23,909.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after tax]	4,889.51	24,014.82	3,293.93	4,889.51	24,014.80
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- per Equity Share)	911.57	911.57	911.57	911.57	911.57
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	1,24,676.01	-	-	1,24,675.01
8	Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)					
	- Basic EPS (in ₹)	10.73	52.46	7.23	10.73	52.46
	- Diluted EPS (in ₹)	10.73	52.46	7.23	10.73	52.46

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on the website of BSE & NSE where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website, www.dhanuka.com.
2. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024.
3. The Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held today has approved the proposal for the buyback of 5,00,000 Equity Shares of the Company at a price of ₹ 2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousands only) per Equity Share for an aggregate amount of ₹100 Crores (Rupees One Hundred Crores Only) for cash (the "Buyback"), excluding transaction costs, by way of Tender Offer through the stock exchange mechanism. The Buyback is subject to all applicable statutory approvals.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
(M.K. Dhanuka)
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00628039

Place: Gurugram (Haryana)
Date: 2nd August, 2024

GILLANDERS ARBUTHNOT AND COMPANY LIMITED									
Registered Office: C-4, Gillander House, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700 001 CIN: L51909WB1935PLC008194 Phone: (033) 2230 2331 (6 lines), Fax: (033) 2230 4185 E-mail: gillander@gillandersarbuthnot.com, Website: www.gillandersarbuthnot.com									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024									
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	8,137.46	5,793.02	7,538.66	33,042.76	8,485.41	6,875.31	8,767.90	36,328.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(707.26)	(2,257.65)	(221.79)	(1,582.58)	(965.50)	(2,230.88)	(503.90)	(4,602.33)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(707.26)	(2,257.65)	(221.79)	(1,582.58)	(965.50)	(2,230.88)	(503.90)	(4,602.33)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(723.98)	(2,302.68)	(243.77)	(1,653.01)	(982.22)	(2,465.35)	(525.88)	(4,862.20)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(755.11)	(2,386.52)	(284.68)	(1,784.14)	(1,013.61)	(2,675.81)	(660.66)	(5,933.24)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				23,100.17				19,611.07
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each):- Basic & Diluted (not annualised)	(3.39)	(10.79)	(1.14)	(7.75)	(4.60)	(11.55)	(2.46)	(22.78)

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.gillandersarbuthnot.com
2. Previous year / period figures have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
For Gillanders Arbuthnot and Company Limited
Sd/-
Mahesh Sodhana
(Managing Director & CEO)
DIN: 02100322

Place: Kolkata
Date: 2nd August, 2024

GREATHER CHENNAI CORPORATION
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
 SWM.C.No.7/4640/23
E-Tender Notice
 E-Tender is invited for the following work in single stage two cover system by Superintending Engineer (SWM), in Solid Waste Management Department

File No. and Name of the Work	Cost of Tender Document and EMD
SWM.C.No.7/4640/2023 City Cleaning Project: Collection & Transportation of Solid Waste, Street Sweeping Waste (including street sweeping activities), Horticulture Waste and Collection & Storage of Domestic Hazardous Waste in the Zones 5 & 6 (Package-6) to the Designated Processing Facility / Dump Site / Depositing Centers of Greater Chennai Corporation	Rs.3,00,000/- +12% GST and EMD of Rs.4.15 Crores
Pre Bid Meeting Bid submission due date Bid opening date	22.08.2024 at 11:00 am 24.09.2024 at 3:00 pm 25.09.2024 at 4:00 pm

Tenderer can view and download the details of E-Tender from website <http://tntenders.gov.in> from 31.07.2024 onwards, on payment of cost of tender document through online. EMD amount should be paid through online i.e., through E-tender portal, details which are given in Tender Document
 DIPR / 2759 / Tender / 2024
Superintending Engineer (SWM)

S.J.S. ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 Registered and Corporate Office: Sy No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6 of B.M Kaval Village, Kengeri Hobli, Bangalore 560 082, Karnataka, India
 Website: www.sjsindia.com | E-mail: compliance@sjsindia.com | Tel: +91 80 6194 7777
 CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in million, except per equity share data)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2024	31 March 2024	30 June 2023	31 March 2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,886.24	1,867.89	1,172.48	6,278.00
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	376.54	363.77	241.69	1,126.49
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	376.54	363.77	241.46	1,126.49
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	282.40	271.77	180.04	853.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	276.66	295.98	176.39	868.75
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	310.38	310.38	304.38	310.38
7	Other Equity				5,194.99
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic (Not annualised)	8.97	8.64	5.90	27.45
	2. Diluted (Not annualised)	8.76	8.46	5.81	26.87

Notes:
 1. Key Standalone Financial Information of the company is given below:

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in million)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2024	31 March 2024	30 June 2023	31 March 2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue/ Income from Operations	967.62	1,022.59	829.30	3,633.61
2	Profit before tax	250.87	239.68	218.22	885.56
3	Profit after tax	187.42	183.76	162.84	675.59
4	Total Comprehensive Income	184.13	206.84	160.17	691.60

2. The above Consolidated and Standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 01 August 2024.
 3. The above is an extract of the unaudited quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The detailed unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.sjsindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 of S.J.S. Enterprises Limited
 Sd/-
 K A Joseph
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00784084

Place: Bangalore
 Date: 01 August 2024

N. K. Industries Limited
 Registered Office: 7th Floor, Popular House, Ashram Road Ahmedabad - 380 009
 Work: 745, Kadi-Thor road, Kadi - 382 715 Dist. : Mehsana (North Gujarat)
 E-mail: nkil@nkin.com, Web: www.nkin.com
 CIN: L9110GJ1987PLC099905, Ph: +91-79-6630 9999

Extracts of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30/06/2024	Quarter ended 30/06/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024	Quarter ended 30/06/2024	Quarter ended 30/06/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024
Total income from operations (net)	60.00	60.30	59.70	420.62	480.67	571.87
Net Profit/(Loss) (before Extraordinary activities after tax)	(11.06)	(74.61)	0.38	9.00	(67.73)	84.24
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(11.06)	(74.61)	0.38	9.00	(67.73)	84.24
Equity Share Capital	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each	(0.18)	(1.24)	0.01	0.15	(1.13)	1.40
Diluted:						
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each	(0.18)	(1.24)	0.01	0.15	(1.13)	1.40
Diluted:						

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (URL: <http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/ann.aspx?scrip=519494&dur=A&expandable=0>)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
N. K. Industries Limited
 Sd/-
 Mr. Hasmukhbhai K Patel
 Din: 06587284 (Whole Time Director)

Date: 2nd August, 2024
 Place: Ahmedabad

Saregama India Limited
 Registered Office : 33, Jessore Road, Dum Dum, Kolkata - 700 028
 web : www.saregama.com, E-mail id : co.sec@saregama.com, Phone No. : 033-2551-2984, CIN : L22213WB1946PLC014346

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 June 2024

Sr No	Particulars	(Rs in Lakhs except as otherwise stated)					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-Mar-24 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	18,437	17,931	81,720	21,746	18,086	86,666
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,082	5,897	27,544	5,070	5,908	27,079
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,082	5,897	27,544	5,070	5,908	27,079
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,731	4,331	20,299	3,709	4,332	19,756
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,714	4,324	20,191	3,654	4,288	19,700
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	1,928	1,928	1,928	1,928	1,928	1,928
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			1,44,321			1,44,984
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (Not Annualised)						
	Basic (Rs.)	1.94	2.25	10.55	1.92	2.26	10.27
	Diluted (Rs.)	1.94	2.25	10.55	1.92	2.26	10.27

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2024 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.saregama.com).
 2. During the previous year ended 31 March 2024, the Company has acquired 51.82% equity shares in Pocket Aces Pictures Private Limited ("PAPPL") on 11 November 2023 against payment of Rs.16,618.92 lakhs. As part of the acquisition, the Company has committed to buy out the balance 48.18% equity shares from the remaining shareholders on specified dates in a manner stipulated under the investment agreement. Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024, 31 March 2024 and year ended 31 March 2024, includes the impact of the above transaction with effect from 11 November 2023, and are not comparable with other periods reported in the Statement.
 3. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 02 August 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on even date. These results have been subjected to "limited review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued an unmodified review report on the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024.

On behalf of the Board
Vikram Mehra
 Managing Director
 DIN: 03556680

Place : Kolkata,
 Date : 02 August 2024

Zydus Wellness Limited
 Registered office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 KhoraJ (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnudevji Circle, Sarkhej-Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481.
 Tel. No. (+91-79) 4804 0000 Website: www.zyduswellness.com, CIN: L15201GJ1994PLC023490

Extract of Consolidated Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in Million			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2024	31, 2024	June 30, 2023	31, 2024
		[Unaudited]		[Audited]	
1	Total Income	8,460	7,866	7,045	23,417
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,516	1,544	1,076	2,743
3	Profit before tax	1,516	1,544	934	2,601
4	Net Profit after tax	1,477	1,503	1,104	2,669
5	Total Comprehensive Income [net of tax]	1,476	1,504	1,103	2,667
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	636	636	636	636
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve [i.e. Other equity]				52,939
8	Earnings per share [not annualised for the quarter]				
a	Basic (₹)	23.21	23.62	17.35	41.94
b	Diluted (₹)	23.21	23.62	17.35	41.94

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Company: www.zyduswellness.com, BSE Limited: www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited: www.nseindia.com.

By Order of the Board,
 For Zydus Wellness Limited,

Date: August 2, 2024
 Place: Ahmedabad

Dr. Sharvil P. Patel
 Chairman
 DIN: 00131995

INFIBEAM AVENUES
 Registered Office: 28th Floor, GIFT Two Building, Block No. 56, Road 5C, Zone- 5, GIFT CITY, Gandhinagar-382355
 [CIN: L64203GJ2010PLC061366] Email: ir@ia.ooo, Website: www.ia.ooo Tel: +91 79 6777 2204, Fax: +91 79 6777 2205

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2024

Particulars	(Rupees in million, except per share data and if otherwise stated)					
	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended on 30-06-2024	Year ended on 31-03-2024	Quarter ended on 30-06-2023	Quarter ended on 30-06-2024	Year ended on 31-03-2024	Quarter ended on 30-06-2023
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total income	7,016.3	29,851.6	6,995.3	7,806.6	31,991.7	7,451.8
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before Tax	487.9	1,990.2	373.5	833.6	2,075.7	351.6
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax of continuing operations	364.1	1,476.2	277.7	696.3	1,559.5	254.6
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	283.8	1,495.1	282.6	612.8	1,618.3	266.0
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share Re 1/- Each)	2,782.0	2,782.0	2,677.8	2,782.0	2,782.0	2,677.8
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	29,547.7	-	-	31,791.9	-
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
Basic:	0.13	0.54	0.10	0.25	0.57	0.09
Diluted:	0.13	0.53	0.10	0.25	0.56	0.09

Note:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company website at www.ia.ooo.
 2) The above financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 02, 2024.

For Infibeam Avenues Limited
 Sd/-
 Vishal Mehta
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 03093563

Date : August 02, 2024
 Place: Gandhinagar

Eris
ERIS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Shivarth Ambit, Plot No 142/2, Ramdas Road Off SBR, Near Swati Bungalows, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380054, Email: complianceofficer@erislifesciences.com, Website: www.eris.co.in
 Tel: +91 79 6966 1000, Fax: +91 79 6966 1155, CIN: L24232GJ2007PLC049867

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Particulars	[₹ in crores except per share data]			
	For Quarter Ended (Unaudited) June 30, 2024	For Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	For Quarter Ended (Unaudited) June 30, 2023	For Year Ended (Audited) March 31, 2024
Revenue from Operations	719.72	550.93	466.62	2,009.15
Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	115.32	76.65	112.49	431.24
Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	115.32	76.65	112.49	431.24
Net Profit for the period after tax	89.42	79.63	93.65	397.05
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	88.63	79.21	93.73	394.00
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹1 each)	13.61	13.60	13.60	13.60
Other Equity	NA	NA	NA	2,572.52
Net Worth	3,078.09	3,222.03	2,315.82	3,222.03
Paid-up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	2,869.18	2,735.27	763.16	2,735.27
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	0.95	0.86	0.35	0.86
Earnings Per Share (of ₹1 each) (not annualised) :				
Basic	6.11	5.22	6.97	28.82
Diluted	6.10	5.21	6.97	28.79
Capital Redemption Reserve	0.17	0.17	0.17	0.17
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.21	2.22	4.02	3.56
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.91	3.32	7.48	6.09

Notes:
 1 Summary of standalone financial results of Eris Lifesciences Limited:

Particulars	[₹ in crores except per share data]			
	For Quarter Ended (Unaudited) June 30, 2024	For Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	For Quarter Ended (Unaudited) June 30, 2023	For Year Ended (Audited) March 31, 2024
Revenue from Operations	456.69	341.30	411.29	1,486.71
Profit before tax	26.82	41.75	132.54	328.84
Profit after tax	17.04	39.51	110.76	299.72
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	16.32	38.85	110.82	296.96

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the stock exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website www.eris.co.in.
 3 For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the company's website www.eris.co.in.
 4 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on August 02, 2024.

For Eris Lifesciences Limited
 Sd/-